

MIL-M-45547A(WC)
AMENDMENT 1

5 June 1973

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

MACHINE GUN, 7.62MM: FIXED, M73A1

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-M-45547A(WC), dated 31 March 1970.

Page 1

Paragraph 2.1 - Delete Military Specification "MIL-C-45662 Calibration System Requirement".

Change title of MIL-P-116 to, "Preservation, Packaging, Methods Of".

Page 2

Under "DRAWINGS" - Delete, "F11013440" and substitute "F12002936" and in drawing title Delete "M73A1" and substitute M73A1 W/E".

Under "PUBLICATIONS" - Delete, "P11013440" and substitute "P12002936".

Paragraph 3.1 - Delete in its entirety and substitute the following:

"3.1 First article. Requirements for submission of the first article shall be as specified in the contract (see 6.1). Unless otherwise specified (see 6.1), the first article shall include the pilot pack".

Page 10

Paragraph 4.3 - Delete number 1 and 2 in its entirety and substitute the following:

- a. First article inspection (see 4.4).
- b. Quality conformance inspection (see 4.5).

Paragraph 4.4 - Delete in its entirety and substitute the following:

"4.4 First article inspection. A first article shall be selected from early production and submitted for testing in accordance with the contract requirement (see 6.1). The first article shall be representative of the production processes to be used during quantity production. The first article shall be subjected to the quality conformance inspection specified herein, and such other inspection as is necessary to determine that all requirements of the contract have been met".

FSC 1005

MIL-M-45547A(WC)

AMENDMENT 1

5 June 1973

Page 15

Paragraph 4.5.2.2.7.5 a. - Delete "F11013431" and substitute "F11013350".

Page 18

Paragraph 4.5.2.2.12 - Delete paragraph f. in its entirety.

Page 24

Paragraph 4.5.4.1 - Last sentence delete "and MIL-C-45662".

Paragraph 4.5.4.2 - Delete in its entirety.

Page 28

Group III, line 3 - After Extension, barrel, delete "(11013431)" and substitute "(11013350)".

Group III, line 4 and 5 - Delete in its entirety and substitute "Links, connecting (8448451)".

Page 29

Group V, last line - Delete "Stud, mounting, charger (11013434)".

Group VI, line 10 - Delete "Spring, helical, compression (7703746) (used with plunger 7793705)".

Page 30

Group X, line 5 - Delete "Plunger, hammer (7793705)."

Page 31

Paragraph 4.6.6.3, line 6. Delete word "completely".

Page 32 and 33

Paragraph 5.1 and 5.2 - Delete, "P11013440", and substitute "P12002936"

MIL-M-45547A(WC)
AMENDMENT 1

5 June 1973

Page 33

Paragraph 6.2 h - Delete "Quality evaluation samples" and substitute "First article".

Page 34

Add the following paragraphs "6.7 and 6.8".

"6.7 Contract data requirements. Reports of the results of final examination, function firing, accuracy, endurance and interchangeability tests shall be specified for delivery on the DD Form 1423 included in the contract."

"6.8 Unless otherwise specified (see 6.1 n), the contract should specify the application of MIL-I-45607 and MIL-C-45662 on the Management Control Summary List, DD Form 1660."

Custodian:
Army - WC

Preparing activity:
Army - WC

Project number:
1005-A475